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BALTIC CUP 2

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
WOMEN'S SLALOM

NC LITHUANIA

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHAGER Robin (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE LIBRATORE Sergio (ITA)
START REFEREE BROWN Lucy (NZL)
FINISH REFEREE TERENTJEVA Aina (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Pacted snow
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -1.0 °C

FINISH : -1.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

ROUX Emanuele (ITA)
- A - PARRAVICINI Sofia (ITA)
- B - ZELCA Elza (LAT)
- C - PAREZETTE Noah (USA)
- D - WILSON Ryan (USA)

CALISSANO Simone (LAT)
- A - PARRAVICINI Sofia (ITA)
- B - ZELCA Elza (LAT)
- C - FLAGGERT Winthrop (USA)
- D - STEM-PRE Sacha (USA)

COURSE Aloch Muro Aloch Muro
START 1515 m 1515 m
FINISH 1355 m 1355 m
DROP 160 m 160 m
HOMOLOGATION 15203/12/23 15203/12/23
GATES 59 60
DIRECTIONS 58 58
STARTING TIME 09:15 11:45

LIST n°1425     APPLIED PENALTY: 20.00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 18.50 F = 730
Number of competitors: 43, Number of NSA: 20

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

24.01.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 5217  /  24.01.2025 at 12:41  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

  Women  

1 18 198318 JALLAT Annabel FRA 2003 U30 52.86 (1) 52.07 (1) 1:44.93 20.00

2 11 516774 BUFF Faye SUI 2004 U21 53.12 (2) 52.35 (2) 1:45.47 0.54 23.76

3 15 6296380 POMARE Ambra ITA 2004 U21 53.21 (4) 52.62 (5) 1:45.83 0.90 26.26

4 4 198142 LUGON-MOULIN Laurine FRA 2001 U30 53.17 (3) 52.69 (7) 1:45.86 0.93 26.47

5 6 6295752 MATHIOU Sophie ITA 2002 U30 53.53 (7) 52.41 (3) 1:45.94 1.01 27.03

6 1 565488 TOMSIC Nika SLO 2000 U30 53.69 (9) 52.51 (4) 1:46.20 1.27 28.84

7 19 6536866 ROUFA Kendahl USA 2002 U30 53.51 (6) 52.93 (13) 1:46.44 1.51 30.51

8 8 65117 VANREUSEL Kim BEL 1998 U30 53.67 (8) 52.80 (8) 1:46.47 1.54 30.71

9 9 56601 STOCK Kathrin AUT 2002 U30 53.77 (12) 52.89 (10) 1:46.66 1.73 32.04

10 22 426485 SYLVESTER-DAVIK Pia NOR 2005 U21 54.02 (14) 52.68 (6) 1:46.70 1.77 32.31

11 14 185502 KOSKINEN Silja FIN 2004 U21 53.31 (5) 53.45 (18) 1:46.76 1.83 32.73

12 2 6295276 STEINMAIR Laura ITA 2000 U30 53.74 (10) 53.04 (14) 1:46.78 1.85 32.87

13 13 307493 ANDO Asa JPN 1996 U30 54.14 (16) 52.82 (9) 1:46.96 2.03 34.12

14 34 496577 GARITANO ITURBE June ESP 2004 U21 54.06 (15) 53.17 (17) 1:47.23 2.30 36.00

15 31 198428 CARROZ Leonie FRA 2004 U21 54.47 (18) 53.07 (15) 1:47.54 2.61 38.16

16 21 507203 RODLING SWANBERG Stella SWE 2003 U30 54.49 (19) 53.09 (16) 1:47.58 2.65 38.44

17 32 45497 HEAYDON Phoebe AUS 2005 U21 54.85 (20) 52.90 (11) 1:47.75 2.82 39.62

18 30 496491 RODRIGUEZ ELOSEGUI Arrieta ESP 2002 U30 55.47 (22) 52.91 (12) 1:48.38 3.45 44.00

19 39 575022 MARKTHALER Lara RSA 2007 U18 57.01 (26) 55.00 (19) 1:52.01 7.08 69.26

20 43 555073 BERZINA Marta LAT 2003 U30 1:14.78 (27) 1:06.15 (20) 2:20.93 36.00 270.45

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

3 299632 INSAM Vivien ITA 1997 U30

38 185490 KIVIMAKI Maisa FIN 2002 U30
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHAGER Robin (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE LIBRATORE Sergio (ITA)
START REFEREE BROWN Lucy (NZL)
FINISH REFEREE TERENTJEVA Aina (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Pacted snow
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -1.0 °C

FINISH : -1.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

ROUX Emanuele (ITA)
- A - PARRAVICINI Sofia (ITA)
- B - ZELCA Elza (LAT)
- C - PAREZETTE Noah (USA)
- D - WILSON Ryan (USA)

CALISSANO Simone (LAT)
- A - PARRAVICINI Sofia (ITA)
- B - ZELCA Elza (LAT)
- C - FLAGGERT Winthrop (USA)
- D - STEM-PRE Sacha (USA)

COURSE Aloch Muro Aloch Muro
START 1515 m 1515 m
FINISH 1355 m 1355 m
DROP 160 m 160 m
HOMOLOGATION 15203/12/23 15203/12/23
GATES 59 60
DIRECTIONS 58 58
STARTING TIME 09:15 11:45

LIST n°1425     APPLIED PENALTY: 20.00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 18.50 F = 730
Number of competitors: 43, Number of NSA: 20
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BALTIC CUP 2

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)

WOMEN'S SLALOM

NC LITHUANIA

OFFICIAL RESULTS

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

24.01.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 5217  /  24.01.2025 at 12:41  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (14)

12 6295509 GIORDANO Flavia Diletta ITA 2001 U30

20 426461 JACOBSEN Christina NOR 2004 U21

24 198620 SIMOND Margot FRA 2007 U18

25 426492 STEINSVIK Adriane NOR 2005 U21

26 675061 SKOROKHODOVA Alexandra KAZ 2006 U21

28 198641 CHARBOTEL Ilona FRA 2007 U18

29 555035 BONDARE Liene LAT 1996 U30

33 185496 ALANISKA Veera FIN 2003 U30

35 426459 STRANDEN Mathea NOR 2004 U21

36 185504 KIVIRANTA Nanna FIN 2004 U21

37 6295830 GUERINONI Alessia ITA 2002 U30

40 435401 CZAPSKA Zuzanna POL 1998 U30

41 198485 DECAUCHY Alohe FRA 2005 U21

42 945000 CLERC Mialitiana MAD 2001 U30

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

27 185511 KANTO Aada FIN 2005 U21 56.61

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (6)

5 56530 FLATSCHER Julia AUT 2000 U30 56.46

7 415205 HUDSON Piera NZL 1996 U30 53.97

10 6296660 BIELER Tatum ITA 2005 U21 55.96

16 299983 GULLI Anita ITA 1998 U30 55.35

17 507049 CEDER Liv SWE 2001 U30 53.74

23 405188 DERKS Kiara NED 2001 U30 54.14
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BALTIC CUP 2

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
WOMEN'S SLALOM

NC LITHUANIA

PENALTY CALCULATION

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

24.01.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 5217  /  24.01.2025 at 12:39  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year List points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 18 198318 JALLAT Annabel FRA 2003 24.86 - -

2 11 516774 BUFF Faye SUI 2004 23.28 23.28 3.76

3 15 6296380 POMARE Ambra ITA 2004 23.29 - -

4 4 198142 LUGON-MOULIN Laurine FRA 2001 22.63 22.63 6.47

5 6 6295752 MATHIOU Sophie ITA 2002 22.11 22.11 7.03

6 1 565488 TOMSIC Nika SLO 2000 21.51 21.51 8.84

7 19 6536866 ROUFA Kendahl USA 2002 25.04 - -

8 8 65117 VANREUSEL Kim BEL 1998 23.02 23.02 10.71

9 9 56601 STOCK Kathrin AUT 2002 23.42 - -

10 22 426485 SYLVESTER-DAVIK Pia NOR 2005 25.73 - -

  

Best 5 at start

6 1 565488 TOMSIC Nika SLO 2000 21.51

12 2 6295276 STEINMAIR Laura ITA 2000 21.66

DNF 7 415205 HUDSON Piera NZL 1996 21.82

5 6 6295752 MATHIOU Sophie ITA 2002 22.11

DNF 5 56530 FLATSCHER Julia AUT 2000 22.13

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 109.23

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 112.55

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 36.81

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 184.97 / 10 18.50

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty (18.50) 20.00

  

Timing
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BALTIC CUP 2

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
WOMEN'S SLALOM

NC LITHUANIA

RESULTS RUN 1

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

24.01.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 5217  /  24.01.2025 at 10:08  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 18 198318 JALLAT Annabel FRA 2003 10.40 (3) 21.70 (7) 32.10 (7) 11.96 (1) 44.06 (1) 8.80 (5) 52.86

2 11 516774 BUFF Faye SUI 2004 10.51 (11) 21.35 (1) 31.86 (1) 12.60 (19) 44.46 (5) 8.66 (1) 53.12 0.26

3 4 198142 LUGON-MOULIN Laurine FRA 2001 10.49 (8) 21.38 (2) 31.87 (2) 12.25 (2) 44.12 (2) 9.05 (13) 53.17 0.31

4 15 6296380 POMARE Ambra ITA 2004 10.04 (1) 21.83 (11) 31.87 (2) 12.44 (11) 44.31 (3) 8.90 (11) 53.21 0.35

5 14 185502 KOSKINEN Silja FIN 2004 10.46 (4) 21.71 (8) 32.17 (8) 12.33 (7) 44.50 (7) 8.81 (6) 53.31 0.45

6 19 6536866 ROUFA Kendahl USA 2002 10.50 (10) 21.88 (12) 32.38 (11) 12.31 (4) 44.69 (11) 8.82 (7) 53.51 0.65

7 6 6295752 MATHIOU Sophie ITA 2002 10.52 (12) 21.57 (4) 32.09 (6) 12.59 (18) 44.68 (10) 8.85 (10) 53.53 0.67

8 8 65117 VANREUSEL Kim BEL 1998 10.57 (14) 21.69 (5) 32.26 (10) 12.32 (5) 44.58 (8) 9.09 (16) 53.67 0.81

9 1 565488 TOMSIC Nika SLO 2000 10.52 (12) 21.47 (3) 31.99 (4) 12.46 (14) 44.45 (4) 9.24 (20) 53.69 0.83

10 17 507049 CEDER Liv SWE 2001 10.46 (4) 21.98 (16) 32.44 (12) 12.52 (15) 44.96 (13) 8.78 (4) 53.74 0.88

10 2 6295276 STEINMAIR Laura ITA 2000 10.31 (2) 21.75 (9) 32.06 (5) 12.61 (20) 44.67 (9) 9.07 (15) 53.74 0.88

12 9 56601 STOCK Kathrin AUT 2002 10.75 (23) 21.94 (14) 32.69 (17) 12.32 (5) 45.01 (14) 8.76 (3) 53.77 0.91

13 7 415205 HUDSON Piera NZL 1996 10.49 (8) 21.69 (5) 32.18 (9) 12.30 (3) 44.48 (6) 9.49 (23) 53.97 1.11

14 22 426485 SYLVESTER-DAVIK Pia NOR 2005 10.57 (14) 21.98 (16) 32.55 (14) 12.76 (22) 45.31 (18) 8.71 (2) 54.02 1.16

15 34 496577 GARITANO ITURBE June ESP 2004 10.72 (20) 21.75 (9) 32.47 (13) 12.75 (21) 45.22 (17) 8.84 (9) 54.06 1.20

16 23 405188 DERKS Kiara NED 2001 10.47 (6) 22.23 (18) 32.70 (18) 12.43 (10) 45.13 (16) 9.01 (12) 54.14 1.28

16 13 307493 ANDO Asa JPN 1996 10.75 (23) 21.89 (13) 32.64 (16) 12.45 (13) 45.09 (15) 9.05 (13) 54.14 1.28

18 31 198428 CARROZ Leonie FRA 2004 10.65 (19) 22.29 (19) 32.94 (20) 12.37 (9) 45.31 (18) 9.16 (18) 54.47 1.61

19 21 507203 RODLING SWANBERG Stella SWE 2003 10.60 (16) 22.51 (21) 33.11 (21) 12.55 (16) 45.66 (21) 8.83 (8) 54.49 1.63

20 32 45497 HEAYDON Phoebe AUS 2005 10.48 (7) 22.45 (20) 32.93 (19) 12.44 (11) 45.37 (20) 9.48 (22) 54.85 1.99

21 16 299983 GULLI Anita ITA 1998 10.61 (17) 22.84 (23) 33.45 (23) 12.78 (23) 46.23 (22) 9.12 (17) 55.35 2.49

22 30 496491 RODRIGUEZ ELOSEGUI Arrieta ESP 2002 10.72 (20) 22.55 (22) 33.27 (22) 13.03 (25) 46.30 (23) 9.17 (19) 55.47 2.61

23 10 6296660 BIELER Tatum ITA 2005 10.64 (18) 21.94 (14) 32.58 (15) 12.36 (8) 44.94 (12) 11.02 (26) 55.96 3.10

24 5 56530 FLATSCHER Julia AUT 2000 10.79 (25) 23.32 (25) 34.11 (25) 12.83 (24) 46.94 (25) 9.52 (24) 56.46 3.60

25 27 185511 KANTO Aada FIN 2005 10.73 (22) 23.16 (24) 33.89 (24) 12.55 (16) 46.44 (24) 10.17 (25) 56.61 3.75

26 39 575022 MARKTHALER Lara RSA 2007 10.92 (26) 23.55 (26) 34.47 (26) 13.20 (26) 47.67 (26) 9.34 (21) 57.01 4.15

27 43 555073 BERZINA Marta LAT 2003 12.72 (27) 27.69 (27) 40.41 (27) 22.06 (27) 1:02.47 (27) 12.31 (27) 1:14.78 21.92
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BALTIC CUP 2

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
WOMEN'S SLALOM

NC LITHUANIA

RESULTS RUN 2

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

24.01.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 5217  /  24.01.2025 at 12:37  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 18 198318 JALLAT Annabel FRA 2003 10.30 (6) 21.15 (3) 31.45 (2) 12.41 (1) 43.86 (1) 8.21 (1) 52.07

2 11 516774 BUFF Faye SUI 2004 10.26 (5) 21.32 (10) 31.58 (6) 12.54 (9) 44.12 (3) 8.23 (2) 52.35 0.28

3 6 6295752 MATHIOU Sophie ITA 2002 10.21 (3) 21.24 (7) 31.45 (2) 12.71 (12) 44.16 (4) 8.25 (3) 52.41 0.34

4 1 565488 TOMSIC Nika SLO 2000 10.42 (9) 21.08 (1) 31.50 (4) 12.53 (8) 44.03 (2) 8.48 (10) 52.51 0.44

5 15 6296380 POMARE Ambra ITA 2004 10.30 (6) 21.46 (14) 31.76 (9) 12.61 (11) 44.37 (8) 8.25 (3) 52.62 0.55

6 22 426485 SYLVESTER-DAVIK Pia NOR 2005 10.58 (15) 21.35 (11) 31.93 (16) 12.48 (3) 44.41 (14) 8.27 (5) 52.68 0.61

7 4 198142 LUGON-MOULIN Laurine FRA 2001 10.24 (4) 21.54 (16) 31.78 (10) 12.58 (10) 44.36 (6) 8.33 (6) 52.69 0.62

8 8 65117 VANREUSEL Kim BEL 1998 10.66 (17) 21.22 (5) 31.88 (12) 12.50 (6) 44.38 (9) 8.42 (7) 52.80 0.73

9 13 307493 ANDO Asa JPN 1996 10.54 (13) 21.37 (12) 31.91 (13) 12.48 (3) 44.39 (11) 8.43 (8) 52.82 0.75

10 9 56601 STOCK Kathrin AUT 2002 10.54 (13) 21.37 (12) 31.91 (13) 12.49 (5) 44.40 (12) 8.49 (11) 52.89 0.82

11 32 45497 HEAYDON Phoebe AUS 2005 10.51 (12) 21.16 (4) 31.67 (7) 12.73 (13) 44.40 (12) 8.50 (12) 52.90 0.83

12 30 496491 RODRIGUEZ ELOSEGUI Arrieta ESP 2002 10.69 (18) 21.23 (6) 31.92 (15) 12.46 (2) 44.38 (9) 8.53 (14) 52.91 0.84

13 19 6536866 ROUFA Kendahl USA 2002 10.41 (8) 21.10 (2) 31.51 (5) 12.85 (18) 44.36 (6) 8.57 (15) 52.93 0.86

14 2 6295276 STEINMAIR Laura ITA 2000 10.19 (2) 21.25 (9) 31.44 (1) 12.83 (17) 44.27 (5) 8.77 (18) 53.04 0.97

15 31 198428 CARROZ Leonie FRA 2004 10.15 (1) 21.53 (15) 31.68 (8) 12.74 (14) 44.42 (15) 8.65 (16) 53.07 1.00

16 21 507203 RODLING SWANBERG Stella SWE 2003 10.45 (11) 21.68 (18) 32.13 (18) 12.52 (7) 44.65 (16) 8.44 (9) 53.09 1.02

17 34 496577 GARITANO ITURBE June ESP 2004 10.63 (16) 21.24 (7) 31.87 (11) 12.80 (16) 44.67 (17) 8.50 (12) 53.17 1.10

18 14 185502 KOSKINEN Silja FIN 2004 10.43 (10) 21.57 (17) 32.00 (17) 12.76 (15) 44.76 (18) 8.69 (17) 53.45 1.38

19 39 575022 MARKTHALER Lara RSA 2007 10.84 (19) 22.43 (19) 33.27 (19) 12.87 (19) 46.14 (19) 8.86 (19) 55.00 2.93

20 43 555073 BERZINA Marta LAT 2003 13.19 (20) 25.61 (20) 38.80 (20) 16.35 (20) 55.15 (20) 11.00 (20) 1:06.15 14.08


